
By:AAAshby, et al. (Senate SponsorA-AHuffman) H.B.ANo.A1256

(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House AprilA27,A2021;

MayA10,A2021, read first time and referred to Committee on Finance;

MayA21,A2021, reported favorably by the following vote: YeasA11,

NaysA0; MayA21,A2021, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV

NelsonAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

LucioAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

BettencourtAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

BuckinghamAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

CampbellAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

CreightonAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

HancockAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

HuffmanAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

KolkhorstAAAAAAAAAA AA AAA AAAAXAAA AAA

NicholsAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

PerryAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

SchwertnerAAAAAAAAA AA AAA AAAAXAAA AAA

TaylorAAAAAAAAAAAAA AA AAA AAAAXAAA AAA

WestAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

WhitmireAAAAAAAAAAA AA AAA AAAAXAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

relating to the allocation of certain revenue from mixed beverage

gross receipts and sales taxes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTIONA1.AAThis Act may be cited as the Judge Ruben G.AReyes

Act.

SECTIONA2.AAThe heading to Subchapter C, Chapter 183, Tax

Code, is amended to read as follows:

SUBCHAPTER C. DISPOSITION OF PROCEEDS [MIXED BEVERAGE TAX

CLEARANCE]

SECTIONA3.AASubchapter C, Chapter 183, Tax Code, is amended

by adding Section 183.053 to read as follows:

Sec.A183.053.AAALLOCATION OF CERTAIN REVENUE FOR CERTAIN

SPECIALTY COURT PROGRAMS. The comptroller shall deposit one

percent of the taxes received under Subchapters B and B-1 to the

credit of the specialty court account established under Section

133.121, Local Government Code. Money deposited to the account

under this section may be used only for the purposes described by

Section 133.121, Local Government Code.

SECTIONA4.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2021.

* * * * *

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

1-10

1-11

1-12

1-13

1-14

1-15

1-16

1-17

1-18

1-19

1-20

1-21

1-22

1-23

1-24

1-25

1-26

1-27

1-28

1-29

1-30

1-31

1-32

1-33

1-34

1-35

1-36

1-37

1-38

1-39

1-40

1-41

1-42

1-43

1-44

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=TX&Value=183.051&Date=5/21/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=TX&Value=183&Date=5/21/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=TX&Value=183.051&Date=5/21/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=TX&Value=183&Date=5/21/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=LG&Value=133.121&Date=5/21/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=LG&Value=133.121&Date=5/21/2021

