1-1 By: Ashby, et al. (Senate Sponsor - Huffman) H.B. No. 1256 1-2 (In the Senate - Received from the House April 27, 2021; 1-3 May 10, 2021, read first time and referred to Committee on Finance; 1-4 May 21, 2021, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 11, 1-5 Nays 0; May 21, 2021, sent to printer.)

1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE						
1-7	У	Zea	Nay	Absent	PNV		
1-8	Nelson	Х	-				
1-9	Lucio	Х					
1-10	Bettencourt	Х					
1-11	Buckingham	Х					
1-12	Campbell	Х					
1-13	Creighton	Х					
1-14	Hancock	Х					
1-15	Huffman	Х					
1-16	Kolkhorst			Х			
1-17	Nichols	Х					
1-18	Perry	Х					
1-19	Schwertner			Х			
1-20	Taylor			Х			
1-21	West	Х					
1-22	Whitmire			Х			
1-23	A BILL 1			D			
1-24		AN AC	Г				
1-25	relating to the allocation of	certa	ain rev	enue from	mixed]	beveraq	e
1-26	gross receipts and sales taxes.					J	
1-27	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGI		RE OF T	HE STATE O	F TEXAS	:	
1-28	SECTION 1. This Act may						s
1-29	Act.			2		7	
1-30	SECTION 2. The heading	to S	Subchap	ter <mark>C.</mark> Ch	apter	183, Ta	х
1-31	Code, is amended to read as fol		T.	· · · , ·	T		
1-32	SUBCHAPTER C. DISPOSITION		ROCEEDS	[MIXED BE	VERACE	TAX	
1-33		EARAN					
1-34	SECTION 3. Subchapter	C, Cha	apter 1	83, Tax Co	ode, is	amende	d
1-35	by adding Section 183.053 to re				•		
1-36	Sec. 183.053. ALLOCATI			IN REVENU	JE FOR	CERTAI	Ν
1-37			comptro				_
1-38	percent of the taxes received						е
1-39	credit of the specialty court						
1-40	133.121, Local Government Cod			leposited			
1-41	under this section may be used						
1-42	Section 133.121, Local Governm			<u> </u>	-	ī.	<u> </u>
1-43	SECTION 4. This Act tak			ptember 1,	2021.		
1 4 4		ىلە ملە ملە	-L-				

1-44

* * * * *